
NH Association of Counties 2019 Directory 

BELKNAP COUNTY                

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner David DeVoy 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 d_devoy@msn.com 

County Commissioner Hunter Taylor 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 ehuntert@yahoo.com 

County Commissioner Glen Waring 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 gwaring.bcnh@gmail.com 

Registrar of Deeds Judy McGrath 64 Court Street Laconia 03246 527-5420 527-5429 jmcgrath@belknapcounty.org  

High Sheriff Mike Moyer 42 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5454 527-5469 mmoyer@belknapcounty.org 

County Attorney Andrew Livernois 64 Court St. Laconia 03246 527-5440 527-5449 alivernois@belknapcounty.org 

Treasurer Michael Muzzey 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 mmuzzey@metrocast.net 

County Administrator Debra Shackett 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 dshackett@belknapcounty.org 

NH Administrator Shelley Richardson 30 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5410 527-5419 srichardson@belknapcounty.org 

Superintendent DOC Keith Gray 76 County Drive Laconia 03246 737-1341 527-5489 kgray@belknapcounty.org 

HR Director Vacant   34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 dshackett@belknapcounty.org 

HS Administrator NA     Laconia 03246       

Extension Coordinator NA     Laconia 03246       

CARROLL COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Amanda Bevard PO Box 152 Ossipee 03864 539-2428 539-4287 commissioners@carrollcountynh.net 

County Commissioner David  Babson PO Box 152 Ossipee 03864 539-2428 539-4287 commissioners@carrollcountynh.net 

County Commissioner Terry McCarthy PO Box 152 Ossipee 03864 593-2428 539-4287 commissioners@carrollcountynh.net 

Registrar of Deeds Lisa Scott PO Box 218 Ossipee 03864 539-4872 539-5239   

High Sheriff Domenic  Richardi PO Box 190 Ossipee 03864 539-2284   domenic.richardi@carrollcountynh.net 

County Attorney Mikayla  Andruzzi PO Box 218 Ossipee 03864 539-7769 539-2160 mandruzzi@carrollcountynh.net 

Treasurer Joe Costello PO Box 152 Ossipee 03864 539-7751 539-4287 Ijoe102000@gmail.com 

NH Administrator Howie Chandler 93 Water Village Road Ossipee 03864 539-7511 539-4233 HChandler@mtnviewnh.org 

Superintendent DOC Jason Henry PO Box 688 Ossipee 03864 539-2282 539-3561 jhenry@cchoc.org 

County Administrator  Ken Robichaud PO Box 152 Ossipee 03864 539-2428 539-4287 krobichaud@carrollcountynh.net 

CHESHIRE COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Jack Wozmak 12 Court Street Keene 03431 352-8215 355-3026 jwozmak@co.cheshire.nh.us 

County Commissioner Robert  Englund 12 Court Street Keene 03431 352-8215 355-3026 renglund@co.cheshire.nh.us 

County Commissioner Chuck Weed 12 Court Street Keene 03431 352-8215 355-3026 cweed@co.cheshire.nh.us 

Registrar of Deeds Anna Tilton 33 West St. Keene 03431 352-0403 352-7678 atilton@co.cheshire.nh.us  

High Sheriff Eli Rivera 12 Court St. Keene 03431 352-4238 352-3020 erivera@co.cheshire.nh.us 

County Attorney Chris McLaughlin PO Box 612 Keene 03431 352-0056 355-3012 cmclaughlin@co.cheshire.nh.us 

Treasurer Terry Clark 12 Court Street Keene 03431 355-0154 355-3000 tclark@co.cheshire.nh.us 

County Administrator Chris Coates 12 Court Street Keene 03431 355-3031 355-3000 ccoates@co.cheshire.nh.us 

NH Administrator Kathryn Kindopp 201 River Rd. Westmoreland 03467 399-7302 399-7005 kkindopp@co.cheshire.nh.us 

mailto:jmcgrath@belknapcounty.org
mailto:atilton@co.cheshire.nh.us


Superintendent DOC Richard Van Wickler 825 Marlboro Road Keene 03431 903-1600   rvanwickler@co.cheshire.nh.us 

HR Manager Kim May 12 Court St. Keene 03431 399-7317 399-4429 kmay@co.cheshire.nh.us 

Finance Director Sheryl Trombley 12 Court Street Keene 03431 355-3036 355-3000 strombly@co.cheshire.nh.us 

Director of Information Tech. Robert Hummel 12 Court Street Keene 03431 355-3034 355-3000 rhummel@co.cheshire.nh.us 

Extension Coordinator Steve Roberge 33 West Street Keene 03431 352-4550 352-0494 steven.roberge@unh.edu 

COOS COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Tom Brady 597 Ingerson Rd. Jefferson 03583 586-4592 586-4591 tom.brady@cooscountynh.us 

County Commissioner Paul Grenier 492 Champlain St. Berlin 03570 752-4693 752-8916 paul.grenier@cooscountynh.us 

County Commissioner Rick Samson 804 Piper Hill Road Stewartstown 03576 246-3570 331-1959 rick.samson@cooscountynh.us 

Registrar of Deeds Leon Rideout 55 School Street Suite 103 Lancaster 03584 788-2392 788-4291 lrideout@nhdeeds.com 

High Sheriff Brian Valerino 55 School Street Suite 102 Lancaster 03584 788-5598 788-2437 brian.valerino@cooscountynh.us 

County Attorney John McCormick 55 School Street Suite 141 Lancaster 03584 788-5559 788-5560 john.mccormick@cooscountynh.us 

Treasurer Suzanne Collins 25 Trooper Leslie G Lord Memorial Hwy Colebrook 03576 237-4224   sue.collins@cooscountynh.us 

County Administrator Jennifer Fish PO Box 10 West Stewartstown 03597 246-3321 246-8117 jennifer.fish@cooscountynh.us 

NH Administrator Laura Mills PO Box 10 West Stewartstown 03597 246-3321 246-8117 laura.mills@cooscountynh.us 

NH Administrator Louise Belanger PO Box 416 Berlin 03570 752-2343 752-4773 louise.belanger@cooscountynh.us 

Superintendent DOC Ben Champagne PO Box 10 West Stewartstown 03597 246-3315 246-7081 ben.champagne@cooscountynh.us 

HR Director Julie Brunault PO Box 10 West Stewartstown 03597 246-3321 246-8117 julie.brunault@cooscountynh.us 

Systems Administrator David Leveille PO Box 10 West Stewartstown 03597 246-3321 246-8117 david.leveille@cooscountynh.us 

GRAFTON COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Linda Lauer 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box1  North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 llauer@co.grafton.nh.us 

County Commissioner Marcia Morris 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box1  North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 mmorris@co.grafton.nh.us 

County Commissioner Wendy Piper 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box1  North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 wpiper@co.grafton.nh.us 

Registrar of Deeds Kelley  Monahan 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box 4 North Haverhill 03774 787-6921 787-2363 kmonahan@co.grafton.nh.us 

High Sheriff Jeffrey  Stiegler 3785 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box 6 North Haverhill 03774 787-2111 787-2005 jstiegler@co.grafton.nh.us 

County Attorney Martha Ann Hornick  3785 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box 7 North Haverhill 03774 787-6968 787-2026 mhornick@co.grafton.nh.us 

Treasurer Karen Liot Hill 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box1  North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 kliothill@co.grafton.nh.us 

Adminstrator Julie Libby 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box 1 North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 jlibby@co.grafton.nh.us 

NH Administrator Craig Labore 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy  North Haverhill 03774 787-6971 787-2035 clabore@co.grafton.nh.us 

Superintendent DOC Tom Elliott 3787 Dartmouth Coll Hwy North Haverhill 03774 787-6767 787-2022 telliott@co.grafton.nh.us  

HR Director Karen Clough 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box 3 North Haverhill 03774 787-2034 787-2014 kclough@co.grafton.nh.us 

Systems Administrator Brent Ruggles 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy North Haverhill 03774 787-2043 787-2656 bruggles@co.grafton.nh.us 

Extension Coordinator Heather Bryant 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy Box 5 North Haverhill 03774 787-6944 787-2009 heather.bryant@unh.edu 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Toni Pappas 329 Mast Rd., Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 tpappas@hcnh.org 

County Commissioner Robert  Rowe 329 Mast Rd. Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 rrowe@hcnh.org 
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County Commissioner Paul Bergeron 329 Mast Rd. Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 pbergeron@hcnh.org 

Registrar of Deeds Edward  Sapienza 19 Temple Street Nashua 03060 882-6933 882-7527 esapienza@nhdeeds.com 

High Sheriff James Hardy 329 Mast Rd. Suite 114 Goffstown 03045 627-5610 627-5634 jhardy@hcsonh.us 

County Attorney Michael Coughlin 300 Chestnut Street Manchester 03101 627-5605 627-5627 mcoughlin@hcnh.org 

Treasurer David Fredette 329 Mast Rd. Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5632 627-5603 davidf@nashuanh.gov 

County Administrator Chad Monier 329 Mast Rd. Suite 114 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 cmonier@hcnh.org 

NH Administrator David Ross 400 Mast Rd. Goffstown 03045 627-5540 627-5547 dross@hcnh.org 

Superintendent DOC David Dionne 445 Willow Street Manchester 03103 627-5620 627-5618 ddionne@hcnh.org 

HR Manager Denise Boyd 329 Mast Rd. Suite 112 Goffstown 03045 624-5633 624-4263 dboyd@hcnh.org 

Extension Coordinator Dan Reidy 329 Mast Rd. Suite 101 Goffstown 03045 621-6060 645-5252 dan.reidy@unh.edu 

MERRIMACK COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Tara Reardon 333 DW Highway, Suite 2  Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 hontgr@gmail.com 

County Commissioner Bronwyn Asplund-Walsh 333 DW Highway, Suite 2  Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 basplund@metrocast.net 

County Commissioner Peter Spaulding 333 DW Highway, Suite 2  Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 peterjspaulding@netscape.net 

Registrar of Deeds Susan Cragin 1 Granite Place Concord 03301 228-0101 226-0868 susancragin@earthlink.net 

High Sheriff Scott Hilliard 333 DW Highway, Suite 1  Boscawen 03303 225-5583 225-5630 shilliard@merrimacksheriff.net 

County Attorney Robin  Davis 4 Court St. Concord 03301 228-0529 226-4447 rdavis@mcao.net 

Treasurer Leo  Bernier 333 DW Highway, Suite 2  Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 llrbernier@aol.com 

County Administrator Ross Cunningham 333 DW Highway, Suite 2  Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 rcunningham@mcdoc.net 

NH Administrator Matt Lagos 325 Daniel Webster Hwy Boscawen 03303 796-2165 796-2880 mlagos@mcnhome.net 

Superintendent DOC Ross Cunningham 314 Daniel Webster Hwy Boscawen 03303 796-3600 796-3680 rcunningham@mcdoc.net 

HR Director Sara Lewko 333 DW Highway, Suite 2  Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6841 sara@merrimackcounty.net 

Network/Database Admin. Thomas Trumble 333  DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 ttrumble@merrimackcounty.net 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Kevin Coyle 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9353 679-9354 kcoyle@co.rockingham.nh.us 

County Commissioner Kevin  St. James 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9351 679-9354 kstjames@co.rockingham.nh.us 

County Commissioner Tom Tombarello 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9352 679-9354 ttombarello@co.rockingham.nh.us 

Registrar of Deeds Cathy Stacey PO Box 896 Kingston 03848 642-5526 642-3089 cstacey@nhdeeds.com 

High Sheriff/ Sheriff Chuck Massahos 101 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9475 679-9474 cmassahos@rockso.org 

County Attorney Patricia Conway PO Box 1209 Kingston 03848 642-4249 679-8942 pconway@rcao.net 

Treasurer Scott Priestley 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-5335 679-9346 spriestley@co.rockingham.nh.us 

Finance Director Chuck Nickerson 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9341 679-9346 cnickerson@co.rockingham.nh.us 

Long Term Care Services Director Steven Woods 117 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9300 679-9456 swoods@co.rockingham.nh.us 

Superintendent DOC Stephen Church 99 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9452 679-9465 steve@co.rockingham.nh.us 

HR Director Alison Kivikoski 111 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9365 679-9357 akivikoski@co.rockingham.nh.us 

Assisted Living Facility Director Kris Andreozzi 117 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9359 679-9385 kandreozzi@co.rockingham.nh.us 

Director, Engineering & Maintenance, IT Jude Gates 116 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9375 679-9380 jgates@co.rockingham.nh.us 
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UNH Coop Ext Coordinator Rick Alleva 113 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-5616 679-8070 Rick.Alleva@unh.edu 

STRAFFORD COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner George Maglaras 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 georgesmarina@comcast.net 

County Commissioner Robert Watson 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 bobwatson17@yahoo.com 

County Commissioner Deanna Rollo 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 deannarollo14@gmail.com 

Registrar of Deeds Catherine Berube 259 County Farm Road, Suite 202 Dover 03821 742-1741 743-5130 cberube@co.strafford.nh.us 

High Sheriff David Dubois 259 County Farm Road, Suite 105 Dover 03821 742-4960 743-4921 ddubois@co.strafford.nh.us 

County Attorney Thomas Velardi 259 County Farm Road, Suite 201 Dover 03821 749-2808 743-4997 tvelardi@co.strafford.nh.us 

Treasurer Pamela Amold 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407   

County Administrator Raymond Bower 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 rbower@co.strafford.nh.us 

NH Administrator Raymond Bower 276 County Farm Rd. Dover 03821 516-4100   rbower@co.strafford.nh.us 

Superintendent DOC Chris Brackett 266 County Farm Road Dover 03821 742-3310 742-2192 cbrackett@co.strafford.nh.us 

HR Director Jill Sheing 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 516-7104 743-4407 jshieng@co.strafford.nh.us 

IT Manager Paul Kopreski 276 County Farm Road Dover 03820 516-4155   pkopreski@co.strafford.nh.us 

Administrative Assistant Jean Miccolo 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03820 516-7100 743-4407 jmiccolo@co.strafford.nh.us 

Finance Director Diane Legere 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03820 516-7102 743-4407 dlegere@co.strafford.nh.us 

SULLIVAN COUNTY                  

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email 

County Commissioner Jeff Barrette 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 commissioners@sullivancountynh.gov 

County Commissioner Bennie Nelson 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 commissioners@sullivancountynh.gov 

County Commissioner George Hebert 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 commissioners@sullivancountynh.gov 

Register of Deeds Janet Gibson PO Box 448 Newport 03773 863-2110 863-0013 jgibson@sullivancountynh.gov 

High Sheriff John Simonds PO Box 27 Newport 03773 863-4200 863-0012 jsimonds@sullivancountynh.gov 

County Attorney Marc Hathaway 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-7950 863-0015 mhathaway@sullivancountynh.gov 

Treasurer C. Michael Sanderson 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 treasurer@sullivancountynh.gov 

County Manager Derek Ferland 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 manager@sullivancountynh.gov 

NH Administrator Ted Purdy 5 Nursing Home Drive Claremont 03743 542-9511 542-9214 tpurdy@sullivancountynh.gov 

DOC Superintendent David Berry 103 County Farm Road Claremont 03743 542-8717 542-4311 dberry@sullivancountynh.gov 

HR Director Jane Jontz 5 Nursing Home Drive Claremont 03743 542-9511 542-9214 jjontz@sullivancountynh.gov 
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